r = alfreton

Derby Corporation Street
Meteor Centre Odeon
Oakwood Windmill Inn
Derby College Broomfield Hall
Smalley Rose & Crown

Smalley Dobholes Lane

Heanor Gate Industrial Estate
Heanor Market Place arr

Heanor Market Place dep

Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Depot
Loscoe Denby Lane

Codnor Market Place

Golden Valley Hewlands Inn
Leabrooks Welfare
Somercotes Tiger Inn

Alfreton Hall Street Bus Station

5.30

5,34

537

539

542

.44

5.49

5.55

6.00

6.04

6.07

6.09

6.12

6.14

6.19

6.25

6.30

6.34

6.37

6.39

G.42

G.44

6.49

6.55

6.57

T.02

.06

710

714

AT

7.25

G.45

6.49

.52

.54

6.57

6.59

7.04

7.10




Derby Corporation Street
Meteor Centre Odeon
Oakwood Windmill Inn

Derby College Broomfield Hall
Smalley Rose & Crown
Smalley Dobholes Lane
Heanor Gate Industrial Eztate
Heanor Market Place arr
Heanor Market Place dep
Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Depot
Loscoe Denby Lane

Codnor Market Place

Golden Valley Newlands Inn
Leabrooks Welfare
Somercotes Tiger Inn

Alfreton Hall Street Bus Station

Derby Corporation Street
Meteor Centre Odeon
Oakwood Windmill Inn

Derby College Broomfield Hall
Smalley Rose & Crown
Smalley Dobholes Lane
Heanor Gate Industrial Estate
Heanor Market Place arr
Heanor Market Place dep
Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Depot
Loscoe Denby Lane

Codnor Market Place

Golden Valley Newlands Inn
Leabrooks Welfare
Somercotes Tiger Inn

Alfreton Hall Street Bus Station

am

742

7.46

7.49

7.51

7.54

7.56

8.0

8.07

a.12

817

a.21

8.25

8.29

8.32

a.40

am

9.24

9.28

9.3

9.33

9.36

9.38

9.43

9.49

am

.54

7.58

a8.01

8.03

8.06

8.08

8.16

8.24

am

9.36

9.40

9.43

9.45

9.48

9.50

9.55

10.01

am

&.11

8.15

&.18

&.20

&.23

8.25

8.33

&.41

am

9.45

9.52

9.55

9.87

10.00

10,02

10.07

10.13

am

4.26

8.32

8.36

8.40

a.43

4.45

8.50

8.56

am

10.00

10.04

10,07

10.09

10.12

10.14

10.19

10.25

1027

10.32

10.36

10.40

10.44

10.52

am

8.38
8.44
8.48
8.52
8.55
8.57
9.02

9.08

then
at
these
mins
past
each

hour

am

8.55

8.59

9.02

9.04

2.07

9.09

9.14

9.20

9.22

9.27

9.31

9.35

9.39

9.42

9.50

12

16

19

21

24

26

H

7

am

912

9.16

9.19

9.21

9.24

9.26

9.31

9.37

24

28

31

33



Derby Corporation Street
Meteor Centre Odeon
Oakwood Windmill Inn

Derby College Broomfield Hall
Smalley Rose & Crown
Smalley Dobholes Lane
Heanor Gate Industrial Eztate
Heanor Market Place arr
Heanor Market Place dep
Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Depot
Loscoe Denby Lane

Codnor Market Place

Golden Valley Newlands Inn
Leabrooks Welfare
Somercotes Tiger Inn

Alfreton Hall Street Bus Station

Derby Corporation Street
Meteor Centre Odeon
Oakwood Windmill Inn

Derby College Broomfield Hall
Smalley Rose & Crown
Smalley Dobholes Lane
Heanor Gate Industrial Estate
Heanor Market Place arr
Heanor Market Place dep
Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Depot
Loscoe Denby Lane

Codnor Market Place

Golden Valley Newlands Inn
Leabrooks Welfare
Somercotes Tiger Inn

Alfreton Hall Street Bus Station

pm

3.40

3.49

3.52

3.54

3.57

3.59

4.04

4.10

b2

5T

02

o7

13

pm

3.52

4.01

4.04

4.06

4.09

4.1

4.16

4,22

o7

12

14

19

25

27

£ &5 8

2

pm

4.05

4.14

447

419

4,22

4.24

4.29

4.35

4.39

4.44

4.45

4.52

4.56

.04

umntil

pm

4.20

4.29

4.32

4.34

4.37

4.39

4.44

4.50

pm

3.00

3.04

3.07

3.09

312

314

3.19

3.25

3.2F

3.32

3.36

3.40

J.44

3.52

pm

4.35

4.44

4.50

4.52

4.56

4.58

5.03

510

pm

312

3.16

3.19

3.2

3.24

3.26

3.3

3.37

pm

4.50

4.59

5.05

5.07

511

513

518

5.25

pm

3.25

334

337

3.39

.42

J.44

.49

3.55

pm

5.05

5.14

520

5.22

5.26

5.28

533

5.40

544

5.49

5.53

b7

6.01

6.09



Derby Corporation Street
Meteor Centre Odeon
Oakwood Windmill Inn

Derby College Broomfield Hall
Smalley Rose & Crown
Smalley Dobholes Lane
Heanor Gate Industrial Eztate
Heanor Market Place arr
Heanor Market Place dep
Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Depot
Loscoe Denby Lane

Codnor Market Place

Golden Valley Newlands Inn
Leabrooks Welfare
Somercotes Tiger Inn

Alfreton Hall Street Bus Station

Derby Corporation Street
Meteor Centre Odeon
Oakwood Windmill Inn

Derby College Broomfield Hall
Smalley Rose & Crown
Smalley Dobholes Lane
Heanor Gate Industrial Estate
Heanor Market Place arr
Heanor Market Place dep
Heanor Wilmot Street

Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Depot
Loscoe Denby Lane

Codnor Market Place

Golden Valley Newlands Inn
Leabrooks Welfare
Somercotes Tiger Inn

Alfreton Hall Street Bus Station

pmi

520

5.29

535

537

541

543

548

5.55

pm

7.15

7.19

7.22

7.24

.27

7.29

7.4

7.40

743

pm

5.35

5.44

5.50

5.52

5.56

5.58

6.03

6.10

pm

7.35

7.39

7.42

7.d4

747

7.49

7.54

8.00

8.03

pm

5.50

5.59

6.05

6.07

6.11

6.13

618

6.25

6.25

6.30

.34

pm

8.05

&.09

812

&.14

&17

8.19

&.24

8.30

8.33

pm

G.05

6.09

6.15

617

6.21

6.23

6.28

6.35

6.38

pm

8.35

8.39

8.42

a.44

a.47

8.49

8.54

9.00

pm

6.20

6.24

6.30

6.32

6.36

6.38

6.43

6.50

6.50

6.55

7.00

pm

9.05

9.09

912

9.14

9.17

9.19

9.24

9.30

pm

6.35

6.39

G6.42

6.44

6.47

6.49

6.54

7.00

pm

9.35

9.39

9.42

9.44

9.47

9.49

9.54

10.00

pm

6.55

6.59

T.02

7.04

T.or

7.9

714

7.20

pm

10.05

10.09

10.12

10.14

1047

10.19

10.24

10.30



pmi pm am am am am

F F F F
Derby Corporation Street 10.35 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05
Meteor Centre Odeon 10.39 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09
Oakwood Windmill Inn 10.42 11.12 1212 1.12 212 312
Derby College Broomfield Hall 10.44 11.14 12.14 1.14 214 314
Smalley Rose & Crown 10.47 1147 1247 147 247 347
Smalley Dobholes Lane 10.49 11.19 12.19 1.19 219 319
Heanor Gate Industrial Eztate 10.54 11.24 12.24 1.24 224 3.24
Heanor Market Place arr - 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 -
Heanor Market Place dep - = = = - -
Heanor Wilmot Street 11.00 - - - - 3.30
Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Depot 11.03 - - - - 333

Loscoe Denby Lane - - - - - -
Codnor Market Place - - = = - -
Golden Valley Newlands Inn - - - - - -
Leabrooks Welfare - = = = - -
Somercotes Tiger Inn - - - - - -

Alfreton Hall Street Bus Station - - = - - -

F =these journeys run on Fridays only



